

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1287 of 2025

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025

In F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1287 of 2025

With

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1830 of 2025

=====

DEVJI NARAN BHUDIYA

Versus

VELJI MAVJI DABASIA

=====

Appearance:

MR.KISHORE PRAJAPATI(6305) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 14/02/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

Time for removal of office objections is granted for a period of three weeks, i.e. upto 11.03.2025.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

BINOY B PILLAI