

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1287 of 2025

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1287 of 2025**

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 2 of 2025
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1287 of 2025**

=====

REVABHAI NATHABHAI MATIYA & ORS.

Versus

**LHOF DECD. LABHUBEN TAPUBHAI MANDALI W/O BACHUBHAI
MAKWANA & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

MR. NISHIT P GANDHI(6946) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

MR. ZALAK B PIPALIA(6161) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

MR. HJ KARATHIYA(7012) for the Defendant(s) No. 2

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5,1.6

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 27/08/2026

ORDER

Stand over to 12.10.2026. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till then.

SATISH

(J. C. DOSHI,J)